contracting as required by Rule 1 and the December 11, 1981 

National Letter of Understanding. 

(3) As a consequence of the violations referred to in Parts (1) and/or 

(2) above, Claimants D. Klingseisen and J. Paulson shall now each 

be compensated for one hundred and twenty-eight (128) hours at 

their respective straight time rates of pay and for one hundred and 

thirty-one (131) hours at their respective time and one-half rates of 

pay.” 

Form 1 Award No. 42605 

Page 2 Docket No. MW-42150 

17-3-NRAB-00003-130091 

FINDINGS: 

The Third Division of the Adjustment Board, upon the whole record and all the 

evidence, finds that: